Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee on assignment document (second paragraph) previously recorded on Reel 014033 Frame 0838. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of one hundred percent interest to Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOMED GMBH	06/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited	
Street Address:	Earlsfort Center, Terrace	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10296252
Application Number:	09967789
Application Number:	09957216
Application Number:	09957482
Application Number:	10016044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-6300

Email: fserafini@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Franco Serafini

Address Line 1: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31698-1270

PATENT

500341502 REEL: 019745 FRAME: 0505

10236252

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janelle Humphrey
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Scan0011#page1.tif	
source=Scan0011#page2.tif	
source=Scan0011#page3.tif	
source=Scan0011#page4.tif	
source=Scan0011#page5.tif	
source=Scan0011#page6.tif	
source=Scan0011#page7.tif	
source=Scan0011#page8.tif	
source=Scan0011#page9.tif	
source=Scan0011#page10.tif	
source=Scan0011#page11.tif	
source=Scan0011#page12.tif	
source=Scan0011#page13.tif	

10/14/03 10:21 PAGE 5/11

RightFAX

10/10/2003

NO. 4167 P. 2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tat sellings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Jomed GmbH		Name: Abbott	ress of receiving pa Laboratories Vascul	ar Entities Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	altached? 🚨 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
-	☐ Marger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address	: Mervue Busines:	
	•	Galway, Irela	nd	
C Other			State:	Zip:
Execution Date June 30, 2003		Additional name(s)	& address(es) sitached?	UN Yes 1251 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(a):	,		
If this document is being filed to	` '	icalion, the execution	n date of the epolica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/442,591	general mare near appli	B. Patent No.(s	- •	
09/720,873	Additional numbers at	i bached? 🖾 Yes 🗔 N	lo.	
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be	vhom correspondence			tents involved: 28
Name; Allen W. Wark		7. Total fee (37 CF	'R 3.41)\$	1,120.00
Internal Address: Dept. 377/AP6	iA-1	Enclosed		
		Authorized	to be charged to de	eposit secount
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park	Road	8. Deposit accoun	it number:	
		01-0025		
City: Abbott Park State: II	L Zip: 60064-6008	(Altach duplicate no	py of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are	nd helief the foregoing	information is/pue/a	nd correct and any	ettached copy
is a true copy of the original doc			·	
Allen W. Wark Name of Person Signin	cument.	Signature		SEP -3 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover effect information to:

Find together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commiscioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

equired cover effect information to:

Not fled with new patent application to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 10/14/03 10:21 PAGE 6/11 RightFAX

NO. 4167 P. 3

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(les):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:		
Internal Address:	ويد موروي ويداجيد والمساوية في المديد والمارية والدائد	
Street Address: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(les)	والكار والمداعية المداعة الما المداعة	nak tala pen tun aan pap algi algi pen tun aan aab liigi algi shin turu aan insi asa pen aan aan
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	p.(s)
09/860,823		
	6488702	
60/036,359	Andrews - All Control of the Control	
60/402,136		
10/270,771		
Additional numbers attached?	🔯 Yes 🖵 No	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(les):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Tes D No	
Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State: Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patení No.(s)	
09/957,216		
09/957,482		
10/016,044		
09/303,849		
10/296,252		
Additional Inumbers attached?	🖫 Yas 🖵 No	

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)			
1. Name of conveying party(les):			
		Martin and the second s	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) allached?	Yes 🔯 No	
2. Name and address of receiving party	(les)		
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:			
Name and address of receiving party			ده المناسبة « الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	_ ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yes 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):		
if this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applica	ation, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s	s)	B. Pater	t No.(s)
09/944,143			
09/582,318			
09/742,144			
09/967,789			
09/916,394			
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes 🖫 No	

PATENTS ONLY (
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	₩ Yes W No
Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	and affi ding the minimal seas have not and affi ding and the day
Street Address:	
City: State:	Z(P:
and survivary and All St. 1978 All St. 1978 All St. 1971 Annice Try and an improved all pages to the following any survivariant annices and the section for the First Annice Try and the section for the First Annies and the Section for the Section for the First Annies and the Section for the First Annies and the Section for the Se	
Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Name:	pur had dig sight the gap gap minimum also also had the gap and also
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(a) & address(55) allached?	Ça Yes Wa No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/312,083	
09/303,867	·
	6497722
	6068656
	6017365
Additional numbers attached?	🔀 Yes 🖵 No

NO. 4167 P. 7

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(les):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	🕞 Yes 🔯 No	
Name and address of receiving party(les)	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:	the figure and fine constitutions and last APS 100 finite pict 100 picts and 100 picts.	
City: State:	Z)P:	
Name and address of receiving particles		and the state of the same and t
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZP:	
Additional name(s) & address(se) allached?	Yes 🔯 No	,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the applicati	ion is:
A. Palent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6193747	
	6533809	
	6048361	
	6264690	
}		
09/909,754		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes Q No	

NO. 4167 P. 8

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATE PATENTS ONLY (F	
Name of conveying party(les):	
	And Department and Annual Control of the Control of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lest) attached?	Tarana
2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Name:	2
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(as) allached?	Yes 🚹 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5916264
	W7 (12207
annual and the second s	
Additional numbers siteched?	🖫 Yes 🔯 No

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jomed GmbH (formerly known as Jomed Implantate GmbH) a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Rudolf Diesel Strasse 29, 72414 Rangendingen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the patents and applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories Vascular Entities Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Ireland, and having its principal place of business at Mervue Business Park, Galway, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and claimed in the above-listed patents and applications, and in and to all Letters Patents relating thereto or based thereon (collectively the "Inventions");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE EURO and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

gnor Jomed GmbH typed or printed name and

Seen for the legalization of the signature of Mr. Mike van Wingerden, born in Reeuwijk, the Netherlands, on February 14, 1972, by me, Mark Peter Bongard, Esq., a civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

This strength distribution contains no judgment as to the

for Assignee Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited

Allen Wark, its authorized signatory

Seen for the legalization of the signature of Mr. Allen William Wark, born in Michigan, U.S.A., on September 4, 1956, by me, Mark Peter Bongard, Esq., a civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

This statement explicitly contains no/judgment as to the

contents of this document. Amsterdam, the Netherlands, June 30

REEL: 019745 FRAME: 0514

SCHEDULE A

to Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited Jomed GmbH

UNITED STATES
Patents Held in the Name of Jomed GmbH

			Fatents	Fatents Held in the Name of Jomed CimbH	of Jorned Cimb	H		
			A TENER	Parket No. 20				
Antibody Coupling	Patent	Inactive	09/442591		United States	17-Nov-99		
Baby Stent	Patent	Filed	09/720873		United States	<u>L</u>		
Bent Tip	Patent	Inactive	09/860823	2002/004666A1 United States	United States	٠.١		
Biflex	Patent	Granted	09/012843	US6488702	United States 23-Jan-98	23-Jan-98	3-Dec-02	23-Jan-18
Biflex	Patent	Inactive	69:036359		United States	24-Jan-97		
Biflex CIP	Patent	Filed	60/402136		United States	L		
Biffex CON	Patent	Filed	10/270771	2003/074052A1 United States	United States	11-Oct-02		
Crimping	Patent	Filed	09/957216	2003/055482A1 United States	United States	19-Sep-01		
Foam Filter	Patent	Allowed	09/957482	2003/055452A1 United States	United States	19-Sep-01		
Gadolinium	Patent	Filed	10/016044	2002/133220A1 United States	United States	11-Dec-01		
Implants with FK506	Pat	ent to be filed	to follow		United States	18-Feb-02		
Radioactive								
Coupling	Patent	Inactive	09/303849	2002/010503A1 United States	United States	3-May-99		
Soft Tip	Patent	Filed	10/296252		United States	22-May-01		
Varicouse Veins	Patent	Filed	09/944143	2003/045860A1 United States	United States	4-Sep-01		
Wave Stent without								
Connector	Patent	Filed	09/582318		United States	2-Sep-99		
Wave Stent without				2002/0161428A				
Connector CIP	Patent	Filed	09/742144	-	United States	19-Dec-00		
WSwC (Covered								
Light) CIP	Patent	Filed	09/967789	2002/035394A1 United States	United States	28-Sep-01		
urved	Datont	Lilon	00/046304	00/046304 2003/040660A1 11nited States	I Initod Ctatos	26 1.1 04		
Stern Cir	ralein	בוובת	03/310334	1 H0000 1 077007	Ullied States	10-100-07		

Schedule A - Continued
Joined GmbH
to Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited

UNITED STATES

Patents Held in the Name of Jomed Implantate GmbH

26-Mar-18	29-Jun-99 26-Mar-18	26-Mar-98	United States 26-Mar-98	US5916264	09/048358	Granted	Patent	Stent Graft
		3-Jul-01	United States	2001/041929A1	09/909754	Filed	Patent	CIP
								Profile Stent
19	24-Jul-01	24-Aug-99	United States 24-Aug-99	US6264690	09/379586	Granted	Patent	Profile Stent
24-Aug-								
18	11-Apr-00	14-May-98	United States 14-May-98	US6048361	09/078956	Granted	Patent	O-Stent
14-May-								
17-Feb-18	18-Mar-03 17-Feb-18	1-Feb-01	United States	US6533809	09/774595	Granted	Patent	Design DIV
								Multi-Plus
17-Feb-18	1-Feb-01 17-Feb-18	17-Feb-98	United States 17-Feb-98	US6193747	09/171293	Granted	Patent	Design
								Multi-Plus
18	25-Jan-00	20-May-98	United States 20-May-98	US6017365	09/093844	Granted	Patent	Floppy Tip
20-May-							i.	
18	30-May-00	15-May-98	United States	US6068656	09/080086	Granted	Patent	Flex Stent
15-May-					-			
16-Jul-19	24-Dec-02 16-Jul-19	22-Nov-00	United States	US6497722B1	09/718589	Granted	Patent	CIP
								Covered SelfX
		3-May-99	United States		09/303867	Filed	Patent	Covered SelfX
		15-May-99	United States	2002/0151959A1 United States	09/312083	Filed	Patent	Sidebranch
							,	Bifurcation/
		Sterin Outette		NOMES TO SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION OF T				
			TOT THE POST OF THE	more recit in the ratio of Journal Information Officer				では、大学では、大学では、

2

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019745 FRAME: 0516